Press Release

Hong Kong Deposit Protection Board Annual Report 2018-2019

The Hong Kong Deposit Protection Board (the Board) today (Wednesday) published its

Annual Report for 2018-2019. The Report highlights the key achievements of the Board in

2018-2019, reviews the operations of the Deposit Protection Scheme (the Scheme) during the

year and outlines the Board's plan for 2019-2020. During the year, the Board focused on

further enhancing its payout readiness and efficiency as well as strengthening public

awareness and understanding of the Scheme.

The Hong Kong Deposit Protection Board's Annual Report 2018-2019 is available on the

Board's website (www.dps.org.hk).

For press enquiries, please contact:

Ivy Yong, Senior Manager (Scheme Development & Communications), at 2878-8495 or

Teresa Lai, Manager (Communications), at 2878-1196

Email: dps_enquiry@dps.org.hk

Hong Kong Deposit Protection Board

16 October 2019